Maine law.
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North Anson and
Skowhegan tele-
graph company
authorized to
extend line.

Corporators.

TELEGRAPH COMPANIES.

Chapter $63.

An not to extend tho powers of the North Ansen and Skowhegan Tolegraph Company.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Lepresentatives
i Legislature assembled, as follows :

Smcr. 1. The North Anson and Skowhegan Telegraph
Company is hereby authorized to extend its lines of telegraph
from its line in the town of Norridgewock, to the village of
West Waterville, in the county of I{eunebec, in the manner,
and with the rights and powers conferred in the original act
of incorporation, approved February twenty-two, eighteen
hundred and sixty-seven.

Smor. 2. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 7, 1877,

Chapter B369.
An act to incorporate the Harrington and Jonesport Telegraph Company. -
Be it enacted by-the Senate and House of Fepresentatives

in Legislature assembled, as follows :
Smet. 1. Joseph H. Hamlin, Albert M. Nash, V. L.

- Coffin, Holmes W. Ramsdell, Joseph A. Coffin, junior,

Corporate name,

May own, con-
_struct, maiutain
and operate
telegraph line.

Frank H. Dyer, A. J. Ray, Moses Nash, John H. Tabbut,
O. P. Rumball, Ambrose Rumball, G. W. Rumball, S. W.
Nash, F. S. Grace, C. J. Nash, H. E. Plummer, Joseph
Nash, G. P. Smith, D. C. Nash, John B. Hall, Charles P.
Chandler, Hamlin Nash, Daniel J. Sawyer, J. M. Johuson,
W. F. Mansfield, F. A. Drisko and Charles Keene, their
agsociates, successors and assigns, are hereby created a body
politic, by the name of the Harrington and Jonesport Tele-
graph Company, with all the rights and privileges granted
by the laws of this state to similar corporations, and subject
to the limitations and obligations therein provided. Said
company shall have the right to own, construct, maintain and
operate a line of telegraph along any highway and bridge,
from the village of Harrington, through the towns of Columbia
and A.ddison, to any point in the town of Jonesport, and for

,this purpose may cut down trees, except shade trees, standing

within the limits of the highway.



